



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.546 OF 2025

(Deepak Vitthal Prasad Dube and another Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS
Mankapur, Distt. Nagpur and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.N. Shinde, Advocate for applicants.
Mr. Nikhil Joshi APP for non-applicant No.1.
Mr. Bhuran Ravi, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025.

1. Learned A.P.P. seeks instructions as to the stage of the investigation.
2. Matter be listed before this Court on 2nd February, 2026.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)