

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 546 OF 2025

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Pso ...RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE**  
**J**

**DATE : 2nd February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Mr Anand Shinde Adv for the applicant. Mr Nikhil Joshi APP for State. Mr Kumar Bhanu Bhushan Adv for R.no.2. S.O 15.04.2026 at the req of APP.

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )